
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 July 2021

M M1/2/3 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters winner NOW, 12/07/2021, R12, M 1M 1M 2M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 28/0340

 2 BLUESTONE SOPHIE Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 15/06/2021, R10, M 3M 1M 1P M2/1/2R. Newell 491308 26/0283

 3 HERMANITA Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R12, M 4M 3P 5P M2/1/1D. Matic 491158 10/0188

 4 CEE ME EXPLODE Weighted points score MAT, 21/06/2021, R6, M 5M 1M 4M M2/1/1A. Williams 488045 9/0140

 5 ONYX CHIEF Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 12/07/2021, R12, M 3M 5P 1P M3/2M. Clayton 487666 6/0192

 6 MY BRO BARDO Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 6M M3/2S. Barton 472177 2/088
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 July 2021

P 5 350 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING TRENT Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2P 5/1L. Hannaford 517686 11/5258

 2 SPRINGVIEW CHIEF Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 3P 5/3M. Hardman 537328 4/1250

 3 ROYAL THUNDER 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 2P 5/4D. Warren 534571 2/0219

 4 HE'S ACE Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/1R. Matic 498469 7/3210

 5 HAY PEPPER Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/1A. Williams 528273 5/3207

 6 IMPRESS BOBBY Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 1P 5/2C. Bilal 533840 4/2207

 7 DYNAMIC STAR Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 2P 5/4N. Staines 529842 1/0207

 8 EL REY LEON Grade order Grade 5 6C 2P 3P 5/4C. Bilal 528081 2/0206

 9 BACI BACI Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/2N. Tetley 532350 3/2200

 10 SWEET MARIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 6P 5/3R. Littlefield 521192 3/1180

 11 ROYAL SWEETIE Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 3P 5/3D. Warren 534568 3/1177

 12 ELLE'S A STAR 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 4P 5/3D. Warren 527029 2/1175

 13 SOMETHING SASSY Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 4P 5/3D. Warren 527033 2/1162

 14 ZENITH FAY Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 7P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 4/3162

 15 CRASH EDITION Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4J. Diehm 536216 1/0151

 16 YUKON BEAR 3 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 1P 5/3B. Barton 532965 3/1150

 17 ZULU THUNDER Grade order Grade 5 6Y 1Y 5C 5/3C. Bilal 531947 3/1149

 18 DISCO DIVA Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 4P 5/4G. Curtale 550153 2/0147

 19 NORDIC INFERNO Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 4P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534575 2/0144

 20 KLIMENKO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 6P 5/4L. Hannaford 528933 1/0138

 21 NORDIC AMY Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 1P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534574 1/0133

 22 HEY DREAMER Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 7P 5/3L. Worthy 498460 7/1123

 23 MANILA EZRA Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 5P 5/1G. Sheather 527994 4/3114

 24 RITZA REBEL Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7P 5/4S. Hazlett 539118 1/0110

 25 OOGWAY Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 7P 5/4L. Hannaford 536073 1/0108

 26 FEARLESS PHOENIX Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 1P 5/4R. Camilleri 531410 1/087

 27 NEWTOWN JET Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 5Y 5/4R. Camilleri 523860 2/079

 28 FASCINATE HANNAH Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 8P 5/4S. Hazlett 523975 1/068

 29 KID JAMES Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 7Y 5/3S. Hopkins 527533 3/167
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 July 2021

P MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NORDIC VIKING Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 7P M/1S. Sundstrom 534578 0/075

 2 NANGAR BLUE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 07/07/2021, R2, P

GRA, 28/06/2021, R3, P

2P 3P M/1G. Curtale 537776 0/0132

 3 KAMIKAZE COWGIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/06/2021, R1, P 6Y 4P 3P M/1R. Newell 500234 0/094

 4 ALTAMUSKIN HILLS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 30/04/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 7P M/1R. Camilleri 531409 0/073

 5 COSMIC EDITION First start M/1J. Diehm 527803 0/00

 6 AQUA EDIE First start M/1M. Clayton 533486 0/00

 7 SPRINGVIEW HAWK First start M/1M. Hardman 544060 0/00

 8 ZIPPING SHEBA First start M/1M. Hardman 539870 0/00

 9 KAMIKAZE MAGIC Weighted points score GBN, 25/06/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1R. Newell 524924 0/077

 10 STAR GLITTER Weighted points score TEM, 19/06/2021, R4, P 6P 4P M/1N. Staines 535380 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 July 2021

P NG1-4 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROMAN REMISS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 02/07/2021, R10, P 3P 2C 4P 2/1/1M. Wilcox 522011 18/5276

 2 DUE WEST 2 Last start winner GBN, 02/07/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2L. Hannaford 499810 10/6225

 3 JEBRYNAH SIKARA Last start placegetter BUL, 16/03/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2R. Matic 534348 6/5294

 4 MR. MAISEY Last start placegetter TEM, 11/07/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 3P 3/1/2N. Staines 497763 13/10273

 5 BOB'S WAY Dropping in grade TEM, 11/07/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 1P 3/1/2C. Priestley 532457 8/7243

 6 SERIOUS OBJECT Weighted points score GBN, 02/07/2021, R11, P 5P 2C 6P 3/1/2J. Lord 526611 10/5241

 7 ZIPPING HIGGINS Weighted points score HOR, 15/06/2021, R6 6P 6P 1P 3/1/2M. Hardman 529859 8/5228

 8 TANHAJI 2 Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2D. Warren 527325 5/4258
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 July 2021

P 4/5 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TALKING COUNTRY Last start winner TEM, 11/07/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2N. Staines 531416 7/5212

 2 SHORT TICKET Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2J. Lord 533176 7/4233

 3 SWEET HONEY JESS Last start placegetter TEM, 11/07/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 5P 4/1/1N. Staines 525571 5/4118

 4 DUE WEST 1 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 02/07/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2L. Hannaford 499810 10/3225

 5 ROYAL THUNDER 1 Last start winner GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3D. Warren 534571 2/1219

 6 SUBTLE ART Last start winner GBN, 02/07/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 5/4J. Lord 537879 1/096

 7 TANHAJI 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4D. Warren 527325 5/0258

 8 MELLCAT RED Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4M. Clayton 536622 2/0204

 9 RAGLAN COBRA Last start placegetter TEM, 11/07/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4M. Curtale 537111 1/0180

 10 STREET BRAWLER Last start Provincial winner GBN, 09/07/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 5/1M. Clayton 496766 15/9246

 11 ELLE'S A STAR 1 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 09/07/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4D. Warren 527029 2/0175

 12 TOTAL BURNER Last start Provincial winner DUB, 26/06/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4L. Winter 531749 1/0126

 13 TWISTED AGAIN Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/07/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2R. Camilleri 523863 4/394

 14 ZIPPING SHERRY Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1M. Wilcox 534238 4/3231

 15 TAW GENERAL Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4A. Rowe 528705 4/0168

 16 TOTAL BOGLE Weighted points score DUB, 10/07/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2L. Winter 530446 3/2165

 17 YUKON BEAR 1 Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3B. Barton 532965 3/1150

 18 MR. DUSTY SIR Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1N. Staines 525575 6/5150

 19 NATION'S CROWN Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 8P 5/4S. Hazlett 532750 3/0141

 20 HIBISCUS MOON Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 6P 5/3A. Rowe 528707 3/1141

 21 GUM BEND SECRETS Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/0138

 22 KLIMENKO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 02/07/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4L. Hannaford 528933 1/0138

 23 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4J. Lord 534552 1/0137

 24 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534577 5/0129

 25 BRINDABELLA BOY Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/2D. Cormie 529586 4/2126

 26 END GAME Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3G. Sheather 529232 3/1114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 July 2021

P 5 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROYAL THUNDER 1 Last start winner GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3D. Warren 534571 2/1219

 2 SUBTLE ART Last start winner GBN, 02/07/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 5/4J. Lord 537879 1/096

 3 TANHAJI 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4D. Warren 527325 5/0258

 4 MELLCAT RED Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4M. Clayton 536622 2/0204

 5 RAGLAN COBRA Last start placegetter TEM, 11/07/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4M. Curtale 537111 1/0180

 6 STREET BRAWLER Last start Provincial winner GBN, 09/07/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 5/1M. Clayton 496766 15/9246

 7 ELLE'S A STAR 1 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 09/07/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4D. Warren 527029 2/0175

 8 TOTAL BURNER Last start Provincial winner DUB, 26/06/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4L. Winter 531749 1/0126

 9 TWISTED AGAIN Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/07/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2R. Camilleri 523863 4/394

 10 ZIPPING SHERRY Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1M. Wilcox 534238 4/3231

 11 TAW GENERAL Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4A. Rowe 528705 4/0168

 12 TOTAL BOGLE Weighted points score DUB, 10/07/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2L. Winter 530446 3/2165

 13 MR. DUSTY SIR Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1N. Staines 525575 6/5150

 14 YUKON BEAR 2 Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3B. Barton 532965 3/1150

 15 NATION'S CROWN Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 8P 5/4S. Hazlett 532750 3/0141

 16 HIBISCUS MOON Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 6P 5/3A. Rowe 528707 3/1141

 17 KLIMENKO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 02/07/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4L. Hannaford 528933 1/0138

 18 GUM BEND SECRETS Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/0138

 19 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4J. Lord 534552 1/0137

 20 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534577 5/0129

 21 BRINDABELLA BOY Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/2D. Cormie 529586 4/2126

 22 END GAME Weighted points score TEM, 11/07/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3G. Sheather 529232 3/1114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 July 2021

P MDN 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SONIC OAK Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R2, P 2P M/1A. Rowe 537503 0/0134

 2 NANGAR BLUE 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 07/07/2021, R2, P 2P 3P M/1G. Curtale 537776 0/0132

 3 HARDMAN CORTIS Last start placegetter GBN, 02/07/2021, R1, P 3P M/1M. Hardman 538886 0/0117

 4 LUCKY FERNANDO Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R2, P 3P M/1M. Hardman 540272 0/0117

 5 SPRINGVIEW SUGAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 02/07/2021, R2, P 4P 3P M/1W. Butler 541246 0/092

 6 BOW SIX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 02/07/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 4P M/1S. Albon 532711 0/082

 7 SPRINGVIEW NOAH First start M/1M. Hardman 542057 0/00

 8 ELSIE GLORIA Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/07/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 8P M/1L. Worthy 535117 0/050

 9 BANJO ANNIE Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 09/07/2021, R2, P 5P 8P 8P M/1L. Worthy 535113 0/036

 10 FERNANDO'S GLORY Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 09/07/2021, R2, P 4P M/1W. Butler 542062 0/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 July 2021

P 1 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROMAN REMISS 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 02/07/2021, R10, P 3P 2C 4P 1/1M. Wilcox 522011 18/9276
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 16 July 2021

P 3 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PICTURE FRAME Last start winner GBN, 02/07/2021, R11, P 1P 1C 2C 3/1/2J. Lord 534430 10/7384
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